

IA 5/25 SC 156/25
FIR 101/25
PS Special Cell
STATE VS MOHD. RAHUL

06.11.2025

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the
State.
None for applicant/accused.

The lawyers are abstaining from work, in the interest
of justice no coercive orders are being passed today.

The concerned Jail Superintendent has not filed the
reply. Let the same be filed positively on or before the NDOH.

Re-list on **22.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
06.11.2025