

IA8/26 SC156/25

FIR101/25

STATE v. SK SABIR AND ORS.

12.02.2026

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS seeking grant of regular bail filed on behalf of applicant/accused S.K. Sabir.

Present: Sh. A.B Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Shagun, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file reply and for personal appearance on the NDOH.

Application be listed on **07.04.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
12.02.2026/r