

IA No. 7/26 SC 156/2025
STATE Vs. S K SABIR & ORS.
FIR No. 101/2025
PS Vasant Kunj North
27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Tabish Zia, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused
Mohd. Babul.

Reply to the bail application qua accused Md. Babul
has been filed. Copy supplied.

Ld. Sub. Addl. PP submitted that arguments may be
heard in presence of regular Addl. PP for State being NDPS
matter and he is also serving in 2 courts also.

Application be also listed for arguments on
28.04.2026 alongwith main file.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
27.03.2026/r